

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6142 OF 2005

GURBACHAN SINGH BADHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 24/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. for direction is allowed.

Petitioner is granted time till 31st May, 2006, to vacate the premises in question

subject to the usual undertaking to be filed within two weeks from today.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER